

PS&E JOB NO : 23X329 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3465 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL6625
 HWY : SR 012,097
 TITLE : US 12 CLEAR FORK BR
 US 97 BR OVER BICKLETON RD
 BRIDGE AND DECK REHAB
 23X329
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.		M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.			
	3701 SOUTH RD		11510 NE 87TH AVE		2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207			
	98275-5723				PO BOX 659			
	MUKILTEO WA 982750418		VANCOUVER WA 986621345		SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			84.06 %			44.23 %	57.02 %
			208,000.00	382,840.00	174,840.00	300,000.00	92,000.00	326,600.00	118,600.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	7.0000	10.0000	42.86 %	9.0000	28.57 %	8.0000	14.29 %
	2055.0000		14,385.00	20,550.00	6,165.00	18,495.00	4,110.00	16,440.00	2,055.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	45.0000	313.0000	595.56 %	290.0000	544.44 %	250.0000	455.56 %
	8.0000		360.00	2,504.00	2,144.00	2,320.00	1,960.00	2,000.00	1,640.00
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	2.6000	-13.33 %	2.3000	-23.33 %
	1454.0000		4,362.00	4,362.00	0.00	3,780.40	-581.60	3,344.20	-1,017.80
STRUCTURE									
5	CONC. CLASS 4000D FOR CONCRETE OVERLAY	C.Y.	2,000.0000	3,615.0000	80.75 %	600.0000	-70.00 %	750.0000	-62.50 %
	35.0000		70,000.00	126,525.00	56,525.00	21,000.00	-49,000.00	26,250.00	-43,750.00
6	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00	
7	MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY	C.F.	60.0000	128.0000	113.33 %	37.5000	-37.50 %	40.0000	-33.33 %
	2227.0000		133,620.00	285,056.00	151,436.00	83,512.50	-50,107.50	89,080.00	-44,540.00
8	FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY	S.Y.	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	125.0000	150.00 %	150.0000	200.00 %
	2024.0000		101,200.00	80,960.00	-20,240.00	253,000.00	151,800.00	303,600.00	202,400.00
9	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION- STRIP SEAL	L.F.	450.0000	1,390.0000	208.89 %	950.0000	111.11 %	4,000.0000	788.89 %
	44.0000		19,800.00	61,160.00	41,360.00	41,800.00	22,000.00	176,000.00	156,200.00
10	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION- COMP. SEAL& HEADER	L.F.	250.0000	875.0000	250.00 %	750.0000	200.00 %	1,925.0000	670.00 %
	44.0000		11,000.00	38,500.00	27,500.00	33,000.00	22,000.00	84,700.00	73,700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23X329 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3465 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL6625
 HWY : SR 012,097
 TITLE : US 12 CLEAR FORK BR
 US 97 BR OVER BICKLETON RD
 BRIDGE AND DECK REHAB
 23X329
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121
MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
11	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE BRIDGE DECKS									
	2522.0000	S.Y.	250.0000	241.0000	-3.60 %	275.0000	10.00 %	340.0000	36.00 %	
			630,500.00	607,802.00	-22,698.00	693,550.00	63,050.00	857,480.00	226,980.00	
12	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION-EXIST. REPAIR MATERIAL 12/282									
	1790.0000	S.F.	50.0000	38.0000	-24.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	48.0000	-4.00 %	
			89,500.00	68,020.00	-21,480.00	107,400.00	17,900.00	85,920.00	-3,580.00	
13	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION- EXIST. REPAIR MATERIAL 97/008									
	870.0000	S.F.	50.0000	38.0000	-24.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	48.0000	-4.00 %	
			43,500.00	33,060.00	-10,440.00	52,200.00	8,700.00	41,760.00	-1,740.00	
14	FINISHING AND CURING CONC. CLASS 4000D									
	498.0000	S.Y.	75.0000	98.0000	30.67 %	275.0000	266.67 %	360.0000	380.00 %	
			37,350.00	48,804.00	11,454.00	136,950.00	99,600.00	179,280.00	141,930.00	
15	FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			65,000.00	65,000.00		65,000.00		65,000.00		
16	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 1 DECK REPAIR									
	1960.0000	S.F.	50.0000	39.0000	-22.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	48.0000	-4.00 %	
			98,000.00	76,440.00	-21,560.00	147,000.00	49,000.00	94,080.00	-3,920.00	
17	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 2 DECK REPAIR									
	913.0000	S.F.	150.0000	66.0000	-56.00 %	155.0000	3.33 %	120.0000	-20.00 %	
			136,950.00	60,258.00	-76,692.00	141,515.00	4,565.00	109,560.00	-27,390.00	
SURFACING										
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	15.4000	C.Y.	150.0000	500.0000	233.33 %	500.0000	233.33 %	200.0000	33.33 %	
			2,310.00	7,700.00	5,390.00	7,700.00	5,390.00	3,080.00	770.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	933.3000	S.Y.	40.0000	22.0000	-45.00 %	60.0000	50.00 %	65.0000	62.50 %	
			37,332.00	20,532.60	-16,799.40	55,998.00	18,666.00	60,664.50	23,332.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 23X329 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3465 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL6625
 HWY : SR 012,097
 TITLE : US 12 CLEAR FORK BR
 US 97 BR OVER BICKLETON RD
 BRIDGE AND DECK REHAB
 23X329
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121
MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
20	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28	TON	375.0000	1,045.0000	178.67 %	1,250.0000	233.33 %	1,250.0000	233.33 %	
	100.4000		37,650.00	104,918.00	67,268.00	125,500.00	87,850.00	125,500.00	87,850.00	
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,130.06	1,130.06		1,130.06		1,130.06		
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,883.44	1,883.44		1,883.44		1,883.44		
23	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			52.10	52.10		52.10		52.10		
24	HMA CORE-ROADWAY	EACH	400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %	400.0000	0.00 %	350.0000	-12.50 %	
	12.0000		4,800.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	0.00	4,200.00	-600.00	
25	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL	L.F.	60.0000	55.0000	-8.33 %	55.0000	-8.33 %	32.0000	-46.67 %	
	168.0000		10,080.00	9,240.00	-840.00	9,240.00	-840.00	5,376.00	-4,704.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
26	ESC LEAD	DAY	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	150.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	33.33 %	
	16.0000		2,400.00	1,600.00	-800.00	2,400.00	0.00	3,200.00	800.00	
27	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	107.5000	195.0000	81.40 %	25.0000	-76.74 %	100.0000	-6.98 %	
	44.0000		4,730.00	8,580.00	3,850.00	1,100.00	-3,630.00	4,400.00	-330.00	
28	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 23X329 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3465 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL6625
 HWY : SR 012,097
 TITLE : US 12 CLEAR FORK BR
 US 97 BR OVER BICKLETON RD
 BRIDGE AND DECK REHAB
 23X329
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121
MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	1713.0000	L.F.	25.0000	44.0000	76.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %	
			42,825.00	75,372.00	32,547.00	68,520.00	25,695.00	59,955.00	17,130.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	4.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	9,185.0000	206.17 %	8,400.0000	180.00 %	7,350.0000	145.00 %	
			12,000.00	36,740.00	24,740.00	33,600.00	21,600.00	29,400.00	17,400.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	6.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	5,850.0000	17.00 %	5,150.0000	3.00 %	4,500.0000	-10.00 %	
			30,000.00	35,100.00	5,100.00	30,900.00	900.00	27,000.00	-3,000.00	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11									
	2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	2,470.0000	90.00 %	2,175.0000	67.31 %	1,900.0000	46.15 %	
			2,600.00	4,940.00	2,340.00	4,350.00	1,750.00	3,800.00	1,200.00	
33	TEMPORARY BARRIER									
	850.0000	L.F.	25.0000	60.0000	140.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %	
			21,250.00	51,000.00	29,750.00	42,500.00	21,250.00	42,500.00	21,250.00	
34	PAINT LINE									
	1454.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.6000	30.00 %	2.3000	15.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			2,908.00	3,780.40	872.40	3,344.20	436.20	2,908.00	0.00	
35	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	4.0000	EACH	30.0000	85.0000	183.33 %	150.0000	400.00 %	65.0000	116.67 %	
			120.00	340.00	220.00	600.00	480.00	260.00	140.00	
36	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.0800	HUND	1,400.0000	80,000.0000	5,614.29 %	70,000.0000	4,900.00 %	61,535.0000	4,295.36 %	
			112.00	6,400.00	6,288.00	5,600.00	5,488.00	4,922.80	4,810.80	
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	8150.0000	L.F.	0.4000	4.0000	900.00 %	3.1500	687.50 %	2.2000	450.00 %	
			3,260.00	32,600.00	29,340.00	25,672.50	22,412.50	17,930.00	14,670.00	
38	SIGN COVERING									
	15.0000	S.F.	20.0000	70.0000	250.00 %	85.0000	325.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
			300.00	1,050.00	750.00	1,275.00	975.00	375.00	75.00	
39	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			55.36 %		38.30 %		2.13 %	
			235,000.00	365,100.00	130,100.00	325,000.00	90,000.00	240,000.00	5,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23X329 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3465 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL6625
 HWY : SR 012,097
 TITLE : US 12 CLEAR FORK BR
 US 97 BR OVER BICKLETON RD
 BRIDGE AND DECK REHAB
 23X329
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207 PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121
MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
40	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00	
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	52.0000	-50.00 %	35.0000	-32.69 %	16.0000	-69.23 %	1340.0000	-48.24 %
			69,680.00		34,840.00		46,900.00		21,440.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
42	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.		-49.00 %		-55.00 %		-60.00 %		
			20,000.00		10,200.00		9,000.00		8,000.00	
43	FORCE ACCOUNT ST. REINF. BAR FOR DECK REINF. REPAIR	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			65,000.00		65,000.00		65,000.00		65,000.00	
44	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00	
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
46	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00		1.00		1.00		1.00	
47	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00		1.00		1.00		1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/26/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:04

PS&E JOB NO : 23X329 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3465 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL6625
 HWY : SR 012,097
 TITLE : US 12 CLEAR FORK BR
 US 97 BR OVER BICKLETON RD
 BRIDGE AND DECK REHAB
 23X329
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 18 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
 3701 SOUTH RD 11510 NE 87TH AVE 2213 SOUTH F ST - 97477-5207
 98275-5723 PO BOX 659
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 VANCOUVER WA 986621345 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
48	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		0.00 %		-85.00 %		-75.00 %	
			10,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	-8,500.00	2,500.00	-7,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,350,957.60</u>	<u>24.46%</u>	<u>\$3,044,096.20</u>	<u>29.48%</u>	<u>\$3,266,579.10</u>	<u>38.95%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,350,957.60</u>	<u>24.46%</u>	<u>\$3,044,096.20</u>	<u>29.48%</u>	<u>\$3,266,579.10</u>	<u>38.95%</u>	